-
/ The Penthouse Net Quad Building, 4™ Ave cor 30* St.
g YC‘“ E-Square Crescent Park West, Bonifacio Global City

632.830-8888 local 8333 (T)

_/ 632.830-8888 local 8290 (F)

February 8, 2019

PHILIPPINE STOCK EXCHANGE INC.

3rd Floor, Philippine Stock Exchange Plaza
Ayala Triangle, Ayala Avenue

Makati City

Attention: Ms. Janet A. Encarnacion
Head, Disclosure Department
Dear Ms. Encarnacion,

Please find attached report of Easycall Communications Philippines Inc.
on computation of Public Ownership as of January 31, 2019.

Very truly yours,

. MARTINEZ
General Manager / Investor Relations Officer




EASYCALL COMMUNICATIONS PHILIPPINES, INC.
Computation of Public Ownership as of as of January 31, 2019

Number of Issued Shares

Less Number of Treasury Shares (if any)

Number of Issued and Outstanding Shares

Less
DIRECTORS*

De Asis, Joanne
Indirect

Delgado, Zaki Antoni H.
Indirect

Cervantes, Modesto N.
Direct

Florentino, Dan C.
Indirect

Delgado, Jose Roberto C.
Indirect

Niro, Socorro Z.
Indirect

Thomson, Alasdair John W.

Indirect
OFFICERS*

Cervantes, Modesto N.
Direct

Delgado, Zaki Antoni H.
Indirect

Delgado, Jose Roberto C.
Indirect

Niro, Socorro Z.
Indirect

% to total
I/0 Shares

0.000000%

0.000000%

2.0114%

0.000000%

0.000000%

0.000000%

0.000000%

2.0114%

0.000000%

0.000000%

0.000000%

PRINCIPAL STOCKHOLDERS*

TDG Ventures Inc. (TVI)

150,000,000
150,000,000
Number of Shares
1
1
3,017,087
1
1
1
1 3.017.093
3,017,087

(A Wholly-owned Subsidiary of Transnational Diversified Corporation)

Direct
AFFILIATE

Synetcom Philippines, Inc.

82.654%

3.000%

123,980,552

4,500,000 128,480,552 131.497.645

TOTAL NUMBER OS SHARES OWNED BY THE PUBLIC

18,502,355




-

PUBLIC OWNERSHIP PERCENTAGE
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public

18,502,355

150,000,000

12.33%

Number of Issued and Outstanding Shares
Number of Outstanding Shares

Number of Treasury Shares

Number of Listed Shares

Number of Foreign-Owned Shares
Foreign Ownership Level (%)
Foreign Ownership Limit

Number of Stockholders

Number of stockholders owning at least one
Board lot

Note: Please observe the same cut-off date.

RENATO VICENT
General Manager / Invest
Signature of Rep

150.000.000

150,000,000

0

150,000,000

162,126

0.1081%

40%

286

90

. MARTINEZ
elations Officer
ing Person




