

The Penthouse Net Quad Building, 4th Ave cor 30th St. E-Square Crescent Park West, Bonifacio Global City 632.830-8888 local 8333 (T) 632.830-8888 local 8290 (F)

February 8, 2019

PHILIPPINE STOCK EXCHANGE INC.

3rd Floor, Philippine Stock Exchange Plaza Ayala Triangle, Ayala Avenue Makati City

Attention: Ms. Janet A. Encarnacion

Head, Disclosure Department

Dear Ms. Encarnacion,

Please find attached report of Easycall Communications Philippines Inc. on computation of Public Ownership as of **January 31, 2019.**

Very truly yours,

RENATO VICENTE R. MARTINEZ

General Manager / Investor Relations Officer

EASYCALL COMMUNICATIONS PHILIPPINES, INC.

Computation of Public Ownership as of as of January 31, 2019

Number of Issued Shares Less Number of Treasury Shar	es (if any)			150,000,000	
Number of Issued and Outstanding Shares 150,000,000					
Less	% to total I/O Shares	Number of	nber of Shares		
DIRECTORS*	I/O Shares				
De Asis, Joanne Indirect	0.000000%	1	×		
Delgado, Zaki Antoni H. Indirect	0.000000%	1			
Cervantes, Modesto N. Direct	2.0114%	3,017,087			
Florentino, Dan C. Indirect	0.000000%	1			
Delgado, Jose Roberto C. Indirect	0.000000%	1			
Niro, Socorro Z. Indirect	0.000000%	1			
Thomson, Alasdair John W. Indirect	0.000000%	1	3,017,093		
OFFICERS*					
Cervantes, Modesto N. Direct	2.0114%	3,017,087			
Delgado, Zaki Antoni H. Indirect	0.000000%	1			
Delgado, Jose Roberto C. Indirect	0.000000%	1			
Niro, Socorro Z. Indirect	0.000000%	1			
PRINCIPAL STOCKHOLDERS*					
TDG Ventures Inc. (TVI) (A Wholly-owned Subsidiary o	f Transnational Diversifie 82.654%	d Corporation) 123,980,552			
AFFILIATE					
Synetcom Philippines, Inc.	3.000%	4,500,000	128,480,552	131,497,645	

TOTAL NUMBER OS SHARES OWNED BY THE PUBLIC



18,502,355

PUBLIC OWNERSHIP PERCENTAGE Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public

18,502,355 -----150,000,000

12.33%

Number of Issued and Outstanding Shares		150.000.000
Number of Outstanding Shares		150,000,000
Number of Treasury Shares	=	0
Number of Listed Shares	=	150,000,000
Number of Foreign-Owned Shares	=	162,126
Foreign Ownership Level (%)	=	0.1081%
Foreign Ownership Limit	=	40%
Number of Stockholders	=	286
Number of stockholders owning at least one Board lot	=	90

Note: Please observe the same cut-off date.

RENATO VICENTE R. MARTINEZ
General Manager / Investor Relations Officer
Signature of Reporting Person